SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15054/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2016 in WP No. 1241/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MANIK L. BAIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15681/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 03/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALL NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Raul, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3 - caveator.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the bye-election to the Constituency which has fallen vacant on account of disqualification of the petitioner(s).

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar