SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15054/2016

MANIK L. BAIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15681/2016 (IX)

Date: 23-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As submitted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, let needful be done during the course of the day.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER