## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15054/2016

MANIK L. BAIL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15681/2016 (IX)

Date: 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Surabhi Guleria, Adv. Mr Shakul R Ghatole, Adv. Ms Aishwarya Nabh, Adv. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel, Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru appearing on behalf of Mr Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 in both matters. Vakalatnama may be filed in the meantime. Opportunity to file counter affidavit is declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Opportunity to respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 23.04.2018