## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15054/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2016 in WP No. 1241/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MANIK L. BAIL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15681/2016 (IX)

Date: 16-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Ajinkya Udane, Adv. Mr. Shakul Ghatole, Adv. Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Raul, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the efflux of time, it is submitted that nothing survives in these Special Leave Petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

However, we request the High Court to dispose of Writ Petition Nos. 1241 of 2016 and 1778 of 2016 expeditiously.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR